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EC–2452. A communication from the Direc-

tor, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation 
and Enforcement, Department of the Inte-
rior, transmitting, pursuant to law, the re-
port of a rule entitled ‘‘Grants for Certified 
States and Indian Tribes’’ ((RIN1029–AC96) 
(Docket ID OSM–2025–0019)) received in the 
Office of the President of the Senate on Jan-
uary 7, 2026; to the Committee on Energy and 
Natural Resources. 

EC–2453. A communication from the Direc-
tor, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation 
and Enforcement, Department of the Inte-
rior, transmitting, pursuant to law, the re-
port of a rule entitled ‘‘Rescission of Por-
tions of Permanent Program Performance 
Standards Regulating Subsidence Controls 
for Underground Mines’’ ((RIN1029–AC91) 
(Docket ID OSM–2025–0009)) received in the 
Office of the President of the Senate on Jan-
uary 7, 2026; to the Committee on Energy and 
Natural Resources. 

EC–2454. A communication from the Direc-
tor, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation 
and Enforcement, Department of the Inte-
rior, transmitting, pursuant to law, the re-
port of a rule entitled ‘‘Scope of Federal Reg-
ulations Implementing the Surface Mining 
Control and Reclamation Act of 1977’’ 
((RIN1029–AD02) (Docket No. OSM–2025–0021)) 
received in the Office of the President of the 
Senate on January 7, 2026; to the Committee 
on Energy and Natural Resources. 

EC–2455. A communication from the Direc-
tor, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation 
and Enforcement, Department of the Inte-
rior, transmitting, pursuant to law, the re-
port of a rule entitled ‘‘Applicability of Fed-
eral Regulations Implementing the Surface 
Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977’’ 
((RIN1029–AD04) (Docket No. OSM–2025–0024)) 
received in the Office of the President of the 
Senate on January 7, 2026; to the Committee 
on Energy and Natural Resources. 

EC–2456. A communication from the Direc-
tor, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation 
and Enforcement, Department of the Inte-
rior, transmitting, pursuant to law, the re-
port of a rule entitled ‘‘General Reclamation 
Requirements’’ ((RIN1029–AC99) (Docket No. 
OSM–2025–0015)) received in the Office of the 
President of the Senate on January 7, 2026; 
to the Committee on Energy and Natural Re-
sources. 

EC–2457. A communication from the Direc-
tor, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation 
and Enforcement, Department of the Inte-
rior, transmitting, pursuant to law, the re-
port of a rule entitled ‘‘Prior Balance Re-
placement Funds’’ ((RIN1029–AD00) (Docket 
No. OSM–2025–0016)) received in the Office of 
the President of the Senate on January 7, 
2026; to the Committee on Energy and Nat-
ural Resources. 

EC–2458. A communication from the Direc-
tor, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation 
and Enforcement, Department of the Inte-
rior, transmitting, pursuant to law, the re-
port of a rule entitled ‘‘Certification and 
Noncoal Reclamation’’ ((RIN1029–AC97) 
(Docket No. OSM–2025–0020)) received in the 
Office of the President of the Senate on Jan-
uary 7, 2026; to the Committee on Energy and 
Natural Resources. 

f 

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND 
JOINT RESOLUTIONS 

The following bills and joint resolu-
tions were introduced, read the first 
and second times by unanimous con-
sent, and referred as indicated: 

By Ms. LUMMIS (for herself and Mr. 
WYDEN): 

S. 3611. A bill to clarify the treatment of 
certain non-controlling developers or pro-

viders of distributed ledger services involved 
in digital assets with respect to money 
transmission laws, and for other purposes; to 
the Committee on Banking, Housing, and 
Urban Affairs. 

By Ms. ROSEN (for herself, Mr. CURTIS, 
Mr. KAINE, and Mr. SCOTT of South 
Carolina): 

S. 3612. A bill to establish a new edu-
cational exchange program to strengthen do-
mestic mining education, and for other pur-
poses; to the Committee on Foreign Rela-
tions. 

By Ms. HIRONO: 
S. 3613. A bill to require the Secretary of 

Veterans Affairs to establish a new national 
cemetery in the State of Hawai’i, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Vet-
erans’ Affairs. 

By Ms. CORTEZ MASTO (for herself, 
Mr. GRASSLEY, and Mr. LUJÁN): 

S. 3614. A bill to require any person that 
maintains an internet website or that sells 
or distributes a mobile application that is 
owned, wholly or partially, by a foreign ad-
versary country, by a foreign adversary 
country-owned-entity, or by a non-state- 
owned entity located in a foreign adversary 
country, or that stores and maintains infor-
mation collected from such website or appli-
cation in a foreign adversary country, to dis-
close that fact to any individual who 
downloads or otherwise uses such website or 
application; to the Committee on Commerce, 
Science, and Transportation. 

By Ms. KLOBUCHAR (for herself and 
Mr. MORENO): 

S. 3615. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-
enue Code of 1986 to establish an exception 
for multiemployer plan participants to the 
requirements for automatic enrollment; to 
the Committee on Finance. 

f 

ADDITIONAL COSPONSORS 
S. 128 

At the request of Mr. LEE, the name 
of the Senator from Kentucky (Mr. 
PAUL) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
128, a bill to amend the National Voter 
Registration Act of 1993 to require 
proof of United States citizenship to 
register an individual to vote in elec-
tions for Federal office, and for other 
purposes. 

S. 272 
At the request of Mr. PETERS, the 

name of the Senator from Virginia (Mr. 
KAINE) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
272, a bill to improve the safety of in-
fant formula through testing of infant 
formula for microorganisms and toxic 
elements, and for other purposes. 

S. 421 
At the request of Mr. THUNE, the 

name of the Senator from Pennsyl-
vania (Mr. MCCORMICK) was added as a 
cosponsor of S. 421, a bill to amend the 
Agricultural Marketing Act of 1946 to 
establish country of origin labeling re-
quirements for beef, and for other pur-
poses. 

S. 463 
At the request of Mrs. GILLIBRAND, 

the name of the Senator from Colorado 
(Mr. BENNET) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 463, a bill to facilitate the imple-
mentation of security measures under-
taken by the United States Postal 
Service, and for other purposes. 

S. 494 
At the request of Mr. SCHMITT, the 

name of the Senator from Virginia (Mr. 

WARNER) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
494, a bill to establish a national plan 
to coordinate research on epilepsy, and 
for other purposes. 

S. 556 

At the request of Mr. SULLIVAN, the 
name of the Senator from New Mexico 
(Mr. LUJAN) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 556, a bill to impose sanctions 
with respect to persons engaged in 
logistical transactions and sanctions 
evasion relating to oil, gas, liquefied 
natural gas, and related petrochemical 
products from the Islamic Republic of 
Iran, and for other purposes. 

S. 986 

At the request of Mr. KAINE, the 
names of the Senator from California 
(Mr. SCHIFF) and the Senator from 
Rhode Island (Mr. REED) were added as 
cosponsors of S. 986, a bill to address 
and take action to prevent bullying 
and harassment of students. 

S. 1232 

At the request of Ms. BALDWIN, the 
name of the Senator from New Jersey 
(Mr. BOOKER) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 1232, a bill to direct the Secretary 
of Labor to issue an occupational safe-
ty and health standard that requires 
covered employers within the health 
care and social service industries to de-
velop and implement a comprehensive 
workplace violence prevention plan, 
and for other purposes. 

S. 1500 

At the request of Mrs. SHAHEEN, the 
name of the Senator from Rhode Island 
(Mr. WHITEHOUSE) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 1500, a bill to amend title 
XXVII of the Public Health Service Act 
to prohibit group health plans and 
health insurance issuers offering group 
or individual health insurance cov-
erage from imposing cost-sharing re-
quirements with respect to diagnostic 
and supplemental breast examinations. 

S. 1532 

At the request of Mr. CRAPO, the 
name of the Senator from Oklahoma 
(Mr. MULLIN) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 1532, a bill to amend the Internal 
Revenue Code of 1986 to modify the 
railroad track maintenance credit. 

S. 1547 

At the request of Mr. DAINES, the 
names of the Senator from Ohio (Mr. 
HUSTED) and the Senator from Wis-
consin (Ms. BALDWIN) were added as co-
sponsors of S. 1547, a bill to amend title 
54, United States Code, to reauthorize 
the National Parks and Public Land 
Legacy Restoration Fund, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 2141 

At the request of Mr. COTTON, the 
name of the Senator from Georgia (Mr. 
WARNOCK) was added as a cosponsor of 
S. 2141, a bill to amend the Internal 
Revenue Code of 1986 to expand the 
treatment of moving expenses to em-
ployees and new appointees in the in-
telligence community who move pursu-
ant to a change in assignment that re-
quires relocation, and for other pur-
poses. 
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S. 2284 

At the request of Mr. BUDD, the name 
of the Senator from Wyoming (Ms. 
LUMMIS) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
2284, a bill to prohibit Federal agencies 
from restricting the use of convertible 
virtual currency by a person to pur-
chase goods or services for the person’s 
own use, and for other purposes. 

S. 2355 
At the request of Mr. MARSHALL, the 

name of the Senator from Vermont 
(Mr. WELCH) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 2355, a bill to amend the Public 
Health Service Act to provide for hos-
pital and insurer price transparency. 

S. 2738 
At the request of Ms. DUCKWORTH, 

the name of the Senator from New Jer-
sey (Mr. BOOKER) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 2738, a bill to establish 
eligibility requirements for covered 
educational employees under the Fam-
ily and Medical Leave Act of 1993, and 
for other purposes. 

S. 2993 
At the request of Mr. COTTON, the 

name of the Senator from Tennessee 
(Mrs. BLACKBURN) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 2993, a bill to establish ap-
propriate rules for prosecutors and 
Federal judges to carry a concealed 
firearm. 

S. 3062 
At the request of Mr. HAWLEY, the 

name of the Senator from Nevada (Ms. 
CORTEZ MASTO) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 3062, a bill to require artificial 
intelligence chatbots to implement age 
verification measures and make cer-
tain disclosures, and for other pur-
poses. 

S. 3179 
At the request of Mrs. MOODY, the 

names of the Senator from Arkansas 
(Mr. COTTON) and the Senator from 
Ohio (Mr. MORENO) were added as co-
sponsors of S. 3179, a bill to amend title 
18, United States Code, to establish a 
criminal penalty for obstructing immi-
gration enforcement activities. 

S. 3186 
At the request of Mr. WHITEHOUSE, 

the name of the Senator from Illinois 
(Ms. DUCKWORTH) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 3186, a bill to ensure that 
the United States, States, and local 
governments are liable for monetary 
damages for constitutional violations 
by law enforcement officers. 

S. 3187 
At the request of Mr. WHITEHOUSE, 

the name of the Senator from Illinois 
(Ms. DUCKWORTH) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 3187, a bill to provide a 
civil remedy for an individual whose 
rights have been violated by a person 
acting under Federal authority, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 3267 
At the request of Ms. COLLINS, the 

names of the Senator from Louisiana 
(Mr. KENNEDY) and the Senator from Il-
linois (Ms. DUCKWORTH) were added as 
cosponsors of S. 3267, a bill to amend 
title XVIII of the Social Security Act 

to provide for Medicare coverage of 
blood-based dementia screening tests. 

S. 3396 
At the request of Mrs. GILLIBRAND, 

the name of the Senator from Vermont 
(Mr. WELCH) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 3396, a bill to enhance the rights 
of domestic employees, and for other 
purposes. 

S. 3470 
At the request of Mr. PADILLA, the 

name of the Senator from Illinois (Ms. 
DUCKWORTH) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 3470, a bill to amend the Revised 
Statutes of the United States to hold 
certain public employers liable in civil 
actions for deprivation of rights, and 
for other purposes. 

f 

AMENDMENTS SUBMITTED AND 
PROPOSED 

SA 4151. Mr. SCHUMER submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the bill H.R. 6938, making consolidated ap-
propriations for the fiscal year ending Sep-
tember 30, 2026, and for other purposes; which 
was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 4152. Mr. GALLEGO (for himself and 
Mr. KELLY) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 
6938, supra; which was ordered to lie on the 
table. 

SA 4153. Mr. HICKENLOOPER (for himself 
and Mr. BENNET) submitted an amendment 
intended to be proposed by him to the bill 
H.R. 6938, supra; which was ordered to lie on 
the table. 

SA 4154. Ms. BALDWIN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by her 
to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 4155. Mr. PADILLA (for himself and Mr. 
BOOKER) submitted an amendment intended 
to be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 6938, 
supra; which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 4156. Mr. MERKLEY submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 4157. Mr. MERKLEY submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 4158. Mr. MERKLEY submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 4159. Mr. MURPHY submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 4160. Mr. MURPHY submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 4161. Mr. PADILLA (for himself and Mr. 
WHITEHOUSE) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 
6938, supra; which was ordered to lie on the 
table. 

SA 4162. Ms. BLUNT ROCHESTER sub-
mitted an amendment intended to be pro-
posed by her to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 4163. Mrs. BLACKBURN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by her 
to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 4164. Mrs. BLACKBURN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by her 
to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 4165. Mrs. BLACKBURN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by her 

to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 4166. Mrs. BLACKBURN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by her 
to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 4167. Mrs. BLACKBURN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by her 
to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 4168. Mrs. BLACKBURN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by her 
to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 4169. Mrs. BLACKBURN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by her 
to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 4170. Mrs. BLACKBURN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by her 
to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 4171. Mrs. BLACKBURN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by her 
to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 4172. Mr. WHITEHOUSE submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 4173. Mr. WHITEHOUSE (for himself 
and Mr. PADILLA) submitted an amendment 
intended to be proposed by him to the bill 
H.R. 6938, supra; which was ordered to lie on 
the table. 

SA 4174. Mr. DURBIN (for himself and Ms. 
DUCKWORTH) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 
6938, supra; which was ordered to lie on the 
table. 

SA 4175. Mr. DURBIN (for himself and Ms. 
DUCKWORTH) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 
6938, supra; which was ordered to lie on the 
table. 

SA 4176. Ms. CANTWELL submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by her 
to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 4177. Ms. CORTEZ MASTO submitted 
an amendment intended to be proposed by 
her to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 4178. Mr. HEINRICH submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 4179. Mr. BENNET submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 4180. Mr. MURPHY (for himself and Mr. 
VAN HOLLEN) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 
6938, supra; which was ordered to lie on the 
table. 

SA 4181. Mr. SANDERS (for himself, Ms. 
ALSOBROOKS, and Mr. VAN HOLLEN) sub-
mitted an amendment intended to be pro-
posed by him to the bill H.R. 6938, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 4182. Mr. VAN HOLLEN (for himself 
and Ms. ALSOBROOKS) submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
bill H.R. 6938, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

f 

TEXT OF AMENDMENTS 

SA 4151. Mr. SCHUMER submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the bill H.R. 6938, making con-
solidated appropriations for the fiscal 
year ending September 30, 2026, and for 
other purposes; which was ordered to 
lie on the table; as follows: 
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